NOV-25-2002 14:30 OWD LLP P.02/04

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
(Rev. 6-93)	
OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name of conveying party(ies):	
Alliance of Early Childhood Professionals	Name: Ready 4 K
☐ Individual(\$) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 2233 University Avenue
General distributions	
L ='	
Other	City: St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 55114
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	↑
3. Nature of conveyance:	
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	Association
Security Agreement Change of Name	General Partnership
☐ Other	Limited Partnership
Execution Date: October 9, 2002	☐ Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached. Yes No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? Yes S No
Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).
78/019,792 (Cubby K) 78/032,323 (Cubby K)	
Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yeş ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	Total number of applications and registrations involved: -2-
document should be mailed:	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00
Name: Barbara J. Grahn, Esq.	☐ Enclosed
Firm: Oppenhelmer Wolff & Donnelly LLP	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Internal Address: Suite 3300	Authorized to charge any underpayment or credit any
Street Address: 45 South Seventh St.	overpayment to Deposit Account.
City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402-1609	8. Deposit account number:
Our File No.: 999999/501384	50-1901
_	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Barbara J. Grahn, Esq.	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. October 14, 2002 Date
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: -4- (Fax cover sheet; Recordation Cover Sheet, Assignment)	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Petent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335 Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged;

Alliance of Early Childhood Professionals, a corporation of the state of Minnesota, having an office and place of business at 2438 - 18th Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55404, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto:

Ready 4 K, a corporation of the state of Minnesota, having an office and place of business at 2233 University Avenue, #345, St. Paul, Minnesota 55114;

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark, CUBBY K, and including any and all common law rights, State or Federal registrations thereof, and the Federal Applications No. 78/019,792; 78/032,323, all trade name rights, service name rights and together with all of the goodwill of the business pertaining to such trademark, as well as all rights in and to the CUBBY K character, including all trademark rights and copyrights, and all of the goodwill pertaining to the CUBBY K character. In addition This is continued on the addition of Early Childhood Professionals has caused this

assignment to be duly executed as of the date and the year set forth herein.

Alliance of Early Childhood Professionals Margaret C. Boyer Margaret Boyer, Executive Director

STATE OF Minnesota)

COUNTY OF Homepen

On this gate day of October, son, before me personally appeared Margaret Boyer, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

EllaSoan C. W-Weller Notary Public Commission Expers: 1/6/04

Transfer Agreement Cubby K October 10, 2001

The Alliance for Early Childhood Professionals has been the fiscal agent for the development of the icon, "Cubby K," as part of the work of the Early Childcare and Education Commission. The intention has been to have this icon support the ongoing work and goals of the Commission, and the organization, Ready 4 K, has taken on that role. The transfer of these items is commensurate with that intention.

- 1. Trademarks for Cubby K in all major categories.
- URLs for Cubby K, including: (a) CubbyK.com/net/org (b)ready4k.com/net/org
 (c) readyfork.com/net/org (d)championsforchildren.com/net/org
 (e) kreadyteddy.com/net/org
- 3. Cubby K costume, audiovisuals, and books.
- 4. Continued work with Fallon Minneapolis.

In return for these transfers, Ready 4 K agrees that 50% of any future net income generated by the use of the icon commercially will be directed to the support of issues pertaining to the workforce in early child care and education.

Relating to Cubby K, there is an existing contract between the Alliance and Anne Nicolai that stipulates 5% of revenue from Cubby K net income will be paid to Ms. Nicolai. This current transfer agreement does not deal with that issue.

By their signatures below, the designated representatives agree to this document.

Margaret Boyer, Executive Director

Alliance for Early Childcare Professionals

Ready 4 K Directors

This is with the lenderstanding that the members of the Early Cars Education Rivare

Partnership (allience of Early Chieddon'd

Professionals, Chied Case WORKS, MI Chied

Professionals, Chied Case WORKS, MI Chied

Care Levence; befund National, and Chiedren

Care Levence; befund National, and Chiedren

Playmed Sund) will be on the board for fully 4. K

Nexure Sund) will be on the board top Lang 2002

at least three years, with this year 2004 - any 2002

Deing the fust year.

Mangaet Chape

RECORDED: 11/25/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002579 FRAME; 00894